

APR 29 2019

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF UTAH,

Plaintiff/Appellee,

v.

ROBERT BRIAN WALTON,

Defendant/Appellant.

Case No. 20170977-CA

Reply Brief of Appellant

Appeal from order denying rule 22(e) motion for resentencing, in the Third Judicial District, Salt Lake County, the Honorable Paul B. Parker presiding.

Deborah L. Bulkeley (13653)
CARR | WOODALL
10808 S. River Front Pkwy., Ste. 175
South Jordan, UT 84095
Telephone: 801-254-9450
Email: deborah@carrwoodall.com

Counsel for Appellant

Jeffrey S. Gray
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR GENERAL
Sean D. Reyes
UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL
160 East 300 South, 6th Floor
P.O. Box 140854
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0854

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. MR. WALTON CHALLENGES ONLY HIS SENTENCE, NOT THE PLEA AGREEMENT.....	2
A. THE PERMANENT CRIMINAL STALKING INJUNCTION IS PART OF THE SENTENCE.....	2
B. THE PERMANENT CRIMINAL STALKING INJUNCTION WAS ONLY PARTIAL CONSIDERATION.	3
II. THE PERMANENT CRIMINAL STALKING INJUNCTION IS A SENTENCE THAT IS ILLEGAL UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES.....	5
III. THE STATE IGNORES MR. WALTON’S JURISDICTIONAL ARGUMENT WITH REGARD TO HIS STALKING CONVICTION.....	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bekins Bar V Ranch v. Huth</i> , 664 P.2d 455 (Utah 1983)	4
<i>Blakely v. Washington</i> , 542 U.S. 296 (2004)	1
<i>Broderick v. Apt. Mgmt. Consultants, L.L.C.</i> , 2012 UT 17, 279 P.3d 391	5, 7
<i>Class v. United States</i> , 138 S. Ct. 798 (2018)	9
<i>Gen. Ins. Co. v. Carnicero Dynasty Corp.</i> , 545 P.2d 502 (Utah 1976)	4
<i>Manning v. State</i> , 2004 UT App 87, 89 P.3d 196	3
<i>Sosa v. Paulos</i> , 924 P.2d 357 (Utah 1996)	4
<i>State v. Headley</i> , 2002 UT App 58U	6
<i>State v. Houston</i> , 2015 UT 40, 353 P.3d 55	3
<i>State v. Kropf</i> , 2015 UT App 223, 360 P.3d 1	2, 6
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 872 P.2d 1041 (Utah Ct. App. 1994)	6
<i>State v. Patience</i> , 944 P.2d 381 (Utah Ct. App. 1997)	4, 6
<i>State v. Prion</i> , 2012 UT 15, ¶ 13, 274 P.3d 919	3
<i>State v. Roberts</i> , 2015 UT 24, ¶ 20, 345 P.3d 1226	3
<i>State v. Sinju</i> , 1999 UT App 150U, ¶ 6.....	6
<i>Van Der Stappen v. Van Der Stappen</i> , 815 P.2d 1335 (Utah Ct. App. 1991)	9

Statutes

Utah Code Ann. § 10-3-703	8
Utah Code Ann. § 19-6-416.5	7-8
Utah Code Ann. § 58-1-503	8
Utah Code Ann. § 76-1-104	5, 6
Utah Code Ann. § 76-1-105	5
Utah Code Ann. § 76-5-106.5	8
Utah Code Ann. § 76-3-201	7
Utah Code Ann. § 76-3-203.....	6
Utah Code Ann. § 76-3-204	6
Utah Code Ann. § 77-3a-101	8
Utah Code Ann. § 78B-6-1603	7
